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AUCKLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
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No. of S

April 30,
1915.

Sheep on

, April 30,
1910.

1
Waipa. County—continued.

Rice, Peter, Te Rore
Richdale, IL, Ngahinepouri
Ryburn, E. S., Ngahinepouri
Ryburn, James J., Ngahinepouri
Sandas and Walter, Whatawhata
Seccombe, R. T., Pirongia
Sturges, J. G., Kihikihi
Speakc, Robert G., Pukerimu
Standen, S., Ngaroto
Storey, A. J., "Lake Viow," Hamilton
Storey, A. J., " Steele's," Hamilton
Storey, C. J., Woodstock, Te Awamutu ..

Stothart, James George, Frankton
Strawbridge, H. S., Hairini
Taylor, W., Green Hill, Te Awamutu
Tompkins and Cornfoot, Hamilton
Tompkins and Cornfoot, Hamilton
Turney, Mrs. M., Ohaupo
Vickers, C. B., Frosterly Farm, Tuhikaramea
Vosper, William, Dengley Dell, Cambridge
Waikeria Prison, Kihikihi
Watson, T., Ngahinepouri, via Ohaupo
Way, G., The Nariows, Tamahere
Wilson, J. ft, London Street, Ponsonby,

Auckland

521
58

242
120
ISO
114
247

(SO
030
434

1,912
700
303
784
090
587

745
128

578
309
ISO
75

928
74

758
464
985
641
270
949
717
510
801
Nil
420

1,264
57

346
281
Nil

Piako County—continued.
Thomas, J. B., Waihou..
Totman, A., Hinuera
Washburn Bros., Kiwitahi, Morrinsville . .
Watson, Reg., Walton
White, J. B., Morrinsville
Wood, W., Waitoa

MATAMATA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Allen, W. H., Tirau
Anderson Bros., Piarere
Bailey, R. H., Tirau
Bayly, H., Okoroire
Boyd, H. A., Putaruru
Brunskill, W. S., Woodford, Cambridge ..

Burn, H. A., Matamata
Campbell, K., Tirau
Clifford, EI. J., Tirau
Cogswill, W. J. G, Waharoa
Cranswick, John, Matamata
DalzieU, A., and Son, Aniwaniwa..
Dobbs, J. E., Tirau
Fisher, J. W., Karapiro
Fleming, James,Lichfield
Gerrard, A. and T., Okoroire
Goldfinch and Mathieson, Toatoroa
Gray, A. and J., Tirau
Harding, H. R., Matamata
Harding, W. F., Turangaomonna
Harris, George, Karipiro
Harrison, Mark, Tirau
Hayhurst, Col., Piarere
Henderson, T. EL, Hamilton East
Holwell, John, Piarere
Livingstone, W. W., Matamata
Main, William, Tirau
Makgiland Middloton, Horahora, Cambridge
Mamaku Experimental Farm, c/o R. Alex-

ander, Hamilton
McCaw, John, Matamata
Meikle, John, Okoroire
Miller, Henry, Hinuera
Milliken, W. H., Tirau
Muirhead, P., Whitehall, via Cambridge . .

Overton, J. R., Whitehall, via Cambridge..
Pohlen, Joseph, Matamata
Rollett, W. Garr, Tokoroa
Rose, Catherine L., Tirau
Russell, J. T„ Tirau
Scott, John M., Horahora
Simpson, John W., Matamata
Sinclair, W. F., Karapiro, Cambridge
Somervillc, Edmund., Okoroire
Tompkins, A. EL, Okoroire
Young, Thomas, Okauia

375
080
800

264

42,816

037
1,408
1,380

414
360
410

45,734

PIAKO COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Allen, J. ft, Piako
Baker and Rye, Morrinsville ....

Bell, A., e/o W. Twidle, Manager, Te Aroha
Bell, A., Mangatiparau, Morrinsville
Bell, J., Morrinsville
Bell, Joseph, Piako
Bellamy, T., Tauwhare..
Slain, J., MorrinsviUe
Cambridge Sanatorium, Cambridge
Cameron, ft, Morrinsville
Campbell, J. ft, Walton
Oarswell, J., Ngaruawahia
Chapman, J. B., Morrinsville
Chapman, Victor H., Walton ...

Chepnicll, W. P., Morrinsville
Chudleigh, El. R., Waihou
Cowan, J., Gordon
Cow/ley, George, Shaftesbury
Craw, W., Waitoa
Drummond, T. R., Tamahere
Gibbons, A. N., Shaftesbury, Kopu
Gibbons, Silas J., Manawaru
Given, G., Walton
Griffiths Bros., Tauwhare
Harney, James Alexander, Walton
Hawthorne, J. T., Walton
Hint/, Bros., Tauwhare
Howie, W., Motumao
Hunt, F. I., Te Aroha
Johnstone, J. P., Motum°ho
Johnstone,Roderick, Rural Box I, Morrins-

viUe
Jones, H. L., 'To Aroha,
Laird, George L., Waihou
Mackenzie, A., Waihou
Magill, H., Waihou
Maisey, R. J., Matamata
Marshall, F. J., Morrinsville
Matheson, R , Waitoa
McCausland, R. J., Morrinsville
McLean, W., Walton
McNicol, J.,Te Aroha
Mcars Bros., Walton
Motion Bros., Walton
O'Grady, M., Waihou
Orr, A., Morrinsville
Palmer, A. EL, Morrinsville
Roberts, J. M., Morrinsville
Rowe and Scotfe, Te Aroha
Scholium, Wenzl, Morrinsville
Scott, IL, Cross Roads, Ngarua
Shaw Bros., Glenburn, Tauwhare
Sfcarky, J. B., Tahuroa, Morrinsville
Taylor, J. W., Morrinsville

152
707

1,1.08
ISO
310
231

5

33,1.40 31,037

' 4
2,807
I , 745

390
808
305
187
787
185
207

2,148
084

50
500
333
575

400
Nil

2,038
3,145

511
093

Nil
294

Nil
244
277

1,773
74
45

100
113
476
858
675
787
172

1,110
NU
348

13
112

1,326
1,008
Nil

I .073
20

2,480
5,310
2,024

24
120

187
742

52
I , 135

90
231
361

30
303

11

795
13

1,808
5,957
2,221

NU
190

13
312
700

Nil
1,298

213
Nil
375

40
305

1,040
2,000

73
405
152

2,998
283

NU
490
(>()()

490
400
227

23
147

2,000
I ,080

238
27

120
1,240

900
10

044
524
359

244
447
140

724
1,830
Nil
273
038

19
205
540
257
Nil

1,515
1,1.74
Nil

1,910
I ,287

34
17
4

3,300
172

310
121

1,890
305
741
400

448
215

1,002
I ,230

870
40

354
300

26,861 25,264

1,785
3,407

400
504
495
107

1,278
932

I ,298
2,204

502

1,545
3,1.18

520
906
563
153

Nil
942

1,518
1,487

728 ;

602
159

554
423
530

15
500

90
1,470
1,084

091

ROTORUA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Butcher, W. G., Waiotapu
Dickson, Samuel, Te Puke.
Falloona and Anderson, Waiotapu
Frerioks, Wibbeam
Hickey, William, Waiotapu
Mair Bros., Waiotapu
Mamaku Experimental E'arm, c/o R. Alex-

ander, Cambridge
Murphy, Mrs. E., Waimangu, Rotorua
Rameka, Henare, Wharepaina
Sattrup, J. M„ Rotoiti
Smith, W. H, Rotorua..
Takcrei, H., Waiotapu, Rotorua. .

Te Waaka Matenga, Waitahanui, 'Taupo . .

Vaile, E. E., Waiotapu..
Watt and Stead, Waiotapu
Woods, Caleb, Waimangu, Rotorua

2,040

2,080
152

1,450

2,503
978

2, 184
618
350

1,585
9

12
I ,033

459
000

103
50

3
050
909

101
81
99

760
900
328

3,607
7,050
1,753

2,254
7,400
1,412

18,569
1,400

098
1,200

22,900
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